
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:727
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
AIRCRAFT IMPORT
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether imports of aircraft have been halted for months after the Government scraps panel for the purpose;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether at least 30 proposals seeking Government approval for importof over 90 aircraft have been left unattended;and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government to clear these proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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